COUNTY OF MUSKEGON
173 E Apple Ave Muskegon, MI. 49442

TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2009

DELINQUENT TAXES

Unit

Village:
Lakewood Club

Casnovia
Ravenna
Fruitport

Subtotal Villages

Cities:

Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Heights
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall

Norton Shores
North Muskegon

Subtotal Cities

Townships:

Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Egelston
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
White River
Sullivan
Dalton
Fruitland
Fruitport
Blue Lake
Ravenna
Whitehall

Subtotal Townships

Total All Units

Total Delinguent

32,096.09

4,229.02
27,238.99
26,188.82

89,752.92

166,107.67
4,636,934.31
2,310,537.32

454,461.77

346,185.71

2,184,694.81
243,590.87

10,342,512.46

291,219.28
213,946.78
639,435.82
268,273.45
403,449.07
151,730.42
175,120.91
1,510,690.57
193,538.68
165,960.13
926,101.35
411,085.06
954,669.57
209,639.08
182,988.86
279,530.33

6,977,379.36

17,409,644.74

Distributions

03/22/10
DISTRIBUTIONS
By: City/Twp
Or Village By: County Amount
County Operating 1,852,146.41
32,096.09 Community College 716,213.42
4,229.02 Quality of Life 97,481.39
27,238.99 Museum 104,712.95
26,188.82 Central Dispatch 97,481.39
Veteran Services 24,587.29
89,752.92 By: Intermediate
Muskegon Intermediate 1,393,208.06
48,257.84 Ottawa Intermediate 33,421.54
1,336,886.98 Kent Intermediate 14,231.05
724,955.09 Newaygo Intermediate 31,855.08
123,998.87
64,241.05 Hackley Public Library 245,443.15
T.I.F.A.-City-N-Shores 125,824.00
Spring Lake Improvement 1,710.00
407,687.75 Muskegon Area Library 203,470.12
77,997.59 White Lake Ambulance 26,837.06
White Lake Library 30,516.24
White Lake Fire Authority 39,305.67
Montague Dist Fire Authority 24,044.40
2,784,025.17 State Education 1,725,284.98
By: School Districts
29,040.99 Whitehall 61-240 515,613.84
6,861.41 Kent City 41-150 45,895.98
110,214.26 Grant 62-050 53,258.07
31,733.58 Oakridge 61-065 255,494.30
49,874.58 Ravenna 61-210 184,103.71
7,447.88 Reeths Puffer 61-220 678,892.35
21,153.31 Fremont 62-040 11,826.15
446,401.42 Fruitport 61-080 283,594.95
7,177.68 Mona Shores 61-060 686,320.39
18,793.81 Montague 61-180 176,948.54
164,585.66 Orchard View 61-190 532,079.64
18,284.17 Muskegon 61-010 1,758,032.53
176,615.14 Coopersville 70-120 10,688.44
30,585.04 Muskegon Heights 61-020 900,706.37
20,268.58 North Muskegon  61-230 79,383.25
25,753.91 Grand Haven 70-010 102,865.76
Holton 61-120 218,394.45
1,164,791.42
County PTAF 0.00
Cnty Del Interest 89,202.31
4,038,569.51 County, State, School Dist 13,371,075.23

17,409,644.74




