

**COUNTY OF MUSKEGON**  
 173 E Apple Ave Muskegon, MI. 49442  
**TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2009**  
 03/22/10

**DELINQUENT TAXES**

**DISTRIBUTIONS**

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total Delinquent</u>	<u>By: City/Twp Or Village</u>	<u>By: County</u>	<u>Amount</u>
<b>Villages:</b>				
Lakewood Club	32,096.09	32,096.09	County Operating	1,852,146.41
Casnovia	4,229.02	4,229.02	Community College	716,213.42
Ravenna	27,238.99	27,238.99	Quality of Life	97,481.39
Fruitport	26,188.82	26,188.82	Museum	104,712.95
			Central Dispatch	97,481.39
			Veteran Services	24,587.29
Subtotal Villages	<u>89,752.92</u>	<u>89,752.92</u>	<b>By: Intermediate</b>	
<b>Cities:</b>				
Montague	166,107.67	48,257.84	Muskegon Intermediate	1,393,208.06
Muskegon	4,636,934.31	1,336,886.98	Ottawa Intermediate	33,421.54
Muskegon Heights	2,310,537.32	724,955.09	Kent Intermediate	14,231.05
Roosevelt Park	454,461.77	123,998.87	Newaygo Intermediate	31,855.08
Whitehall	346,185.71	64,241.05	Hackley Public Library	245,443.15
			T.I.F.A.-City-N-Shores	125,824.00
			Spring Lake Improvement	1,710.00
Norton Shores	2,184,694.81	407,687.75	Muskegon Area Library	203,470.12
North Muskegon	243,590.87	77,997.59	White Lake Ambulance	26,837.06
			White Lake Library	30,516.24
			White Lake Fire Authority	39,305.67
			Montague Dist Fire Authority	24,044.40
Subtotal Cities	<u>10,342,512.46</u>	<u>2,784,025.17</u>	State Education	1,725,284.98
<b>Townships:</b>				
Casnovia	291,219.28	29,040.99	<b>By: School Districts</b>	
Cedar Creek	213,946.78	6,861.41	Whitehall 61-240	515,613.84
Egelston	639,435.82	110,214.26	Kent City 41-150	45,895.98
Holton	268,273.45	31,733.58	Grant 62-050	53,258.07
Laketon	403,449.07	49,874.58	Oakridge 61-065	255,494.30
Montague	151,730.42	7,447.88	Ravenna 61-210	184,103.71
Moorland	175,120.91	21,153.31	Reeths Puffer 61-220	678,892.35
Muskegon	1,510,690.57	446,401.42	Fremont 62-040	11,826.15
White River	193,538.68	7,177.68	Fruitport 61-080	283,594.95
Sullivan	165,960.13	18,793.81	Mona Shores 61-060	686,320.39
Dalton	926,101.35	164,585.66	Montague 61-180	176,948.54
Fruitland	411,085.06	18,284.17	Orchard View 61-190	532,079.64
Fruitport	954,669.57	176,615.14	Muskegon 61-010	1,758,032.53
Blue Lake	209,639.08	30,585.04	Coopersville 70-120	10,688.44
Ravenna	182,988.86	20,268.58	Muskegon Heights 61-020	900,706.37
Whitehall	279,530.33	25,753.91	North Muskegon 61-230	79,383.25
			Grand Haven 70-010	102,865.76
			Holton 61-120	218,394.45
Subtotal Townships	<u>6,977,379.36</u>	<u>1,164,791.42</u>		
			County PTAF	0.00
			Cnty Del Interest	89,202.31
		Local Unit		
		<b>Distributions</b>	<b>4,038,569.51</b>	<b>County, State, School Dist</b>
<b>Total All Units</b>	<u><b>17,409,644.74</b></u>			<u><b>13,371,075.23</b></u>
				<u><b>17,409,644.74</b></u>